Rev. 6-93)	0-10-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	→ 3200CONT Patent and Trademark Office
	01352079 <u>original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Italia dia dalama and and and and and and and and and an
Jon Steinar GUDMUNDSSON	Name: Natural Gas Hydrate AS
AFR 1 8 2000 S	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: Leiv Eiriksson Senter
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 1248, Pirsenteret
_ ,	N-7462 Trondheim, NORWAY
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Feb. 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,536,893, issued 7/16/96
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
Silled Addiess. 1743 Serrers	G. Bopon Live
22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
and elementure	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	T (00 4/17/2000
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patents &	Tracements, DOX Assignments

01 FC:581

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jon Steinar Gudmundsson, of Alfheimsvingen 4, N-7122 Trondheim, Norway, have invented a certain new and useful invention in a METHOD OF OIL AND GAS TRANSPORTATION, said invention being identified in and protected under United States Patent No. 5,536,893, issue date of patent July 16, 1996, and Attorney's Docket No. 93200, and

WHEREAS, Natural Gas Hydrate AS, a Norwegian Corporation, of Leiv Eiriksson Senter, P.Box 1248, Pirsenteret, N-7462 Trondheim, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention, the above-identified United States Letters patent and any other U.S. patent applications and patents resulting therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) (or equivalent) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whreof is hereby acknowledged; I, the said Jon Steinar Gudmundsson by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Natural Hydrate Gas AS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid patent and any future patent applications and patents therefrom for the territory of the United States of America and to all industrial designs, continuations, reissues and extensions to be obtained therefore, and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the signing, obtaining and sustaining of any all such applications and patents, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment

as of the day indicated hereinafter.

øn Steinar Gudmundsson

Country

Country of

Before me, a Norary Public or Authorized Official in and for said Country or Territory, personally appeared Jon Steinar Gudmundsson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand an seal of office this_____day of_____ 1999.

SEAL

Title:

I do hereby certify that this document

My commission expires:

is signed by JOH STEINAR GUDMUN DSSON

Notarius Publicus in Trondheim

Norway this 14^E day of <u>02.2000</u>

REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 04/18/2000